K-9 Sports LLC
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Oregon State Fairgrounds, 2330 17th Street NE, Salem, OR 97301
Judges: Kim O'Connor, Gilbert, AZ
Ann Kitchen, Vacaville, CA

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, May 14, 2016

Ring 1:
Masters Gamblers - 30 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 22 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Masters Standard - 18 Entries
Performance III Standard - 19 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 21 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 17 Entries
Masters Pairs - 15 Entries
Performance III Pairs - 11 Entries
Masters Snooker - 20 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 19 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries

Ring 2:
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Standard - 16 Entries
Performance II Standard - 8 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance I Standard - 8 Entries
Steeplechase - 32 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 23 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 9 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 2 Entries
Starters Snooker - 8 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Saturday, May 14, 2016 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Performance I Snooker - 4 Entries

Sunday, May 15, 2016

Ring 1:
Performance III Gamblers - 25 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 28 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance III Standard - 24 Entries
Masters Standard - 21 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 33 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 36 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 23 Entries
Masters Snooker - 20 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 19 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 21 Entries
Performance II1 Jumpers - 22 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 23 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 2 Entries

Ring 2:
Performance II Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 8 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance II Standard - 10 Entries
Advanced Standard - 18 Entries
Performance I Standard - 10 Entries
Starters Standard - 13 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals
Performance II Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 9 Entries
Starters Snooker - 9 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 8 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, May 15, 2016 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Advanced Jumpers - 17 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 14 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There

are 124 dogs entered in this event with 366 entries on Saturday and 466 entries on
Sunday for a total of 832 entries.



Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

26008
26007
26005
26004
26003
26001

22029
22040
22036
22035
22033
22028
22023
22022
22017
22015
22009
22008
22007
22006
22032
22013
22004
22001

18003

16009

16004

16002

14001

12001

Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
CiCi, Poodle (Standard), Karen McAlister
Tuck, Belgian Malinois, Rise Quay
Knife, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg
Sonnet, Border Collie, Alison Warr
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
Patrick, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
Jude, Border Collie, Tina Stafford
Pip, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Running Order List
Saturday, May 14, 2016

Kemper, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Ware-Kelley

Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg
Stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters
Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Yankee, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp
Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett

Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

P20019
P20018
P20017
P20014
P20013
P20009
P20006
P20005
P20001

P16016
P16014
P16008
P16001

P12011
P12008

Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Timothy, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor

Jeb, Australian Shepherd, Lori Westling
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady
Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White
Nola, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Julie Pitt

Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile
Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether
Fife, All-American, Karen McAlister

P12007
P12006
P12005
P12003
P12002

P08005
P08001

Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof
Mister, Jack Russell Terrier, Shirley Kostric
Tess, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Scooter, Papillon, Judy Bluett
Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

V16001

V12001

v08001

Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter
Nora, Standard Schnauzer, Cheri Levenson

Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Ring 1: Masters Standard

26008
26007
26005
26001

22040
22033
22028
22020
22015
22013
22007
22004
22001

16005

16004

16002

14001

12001

Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Knife, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Sonnet, Border Collie, Alison Warr

Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg

Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters

Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt
Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett

Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Ring 1: Performance I1I Standard

P20019
P20018
P20016
P20014
P20013
P20006

P16020
P16018
P16016
P16012
P16008

Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Rango, All-American, Martine Landais
Timothy, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady

Lark, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Tenaya, Border Collie, Don Lyons

Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas
Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg



P16001

P12011
P12008
P12007
P12003
P12002

P08005
P08001

Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Fife, All-American, Karen McAlister

Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof
Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Scooter, Papillon, Judy Bluett
Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

V16001

v08001

Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter

Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

26008
26005
26002

22041
22040
22034
22028
22026
22022
22020
22015
22012
22011
22008
22007
22001

16009
16006
16005
16004
16001

Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Liz Mott

Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp
Sonnet, Border Collie, Alison Warr
Slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
Zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas

Pip, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kaydeen Franey
Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
Spatula, All-American, Tina Stafford
Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Saturday (cont.)

P16008
P16002

P12009
P12007
P12006

P08002
P08004

Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink

Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof
Mister, Jack Russell Terrier, Shirley Kostric

Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage
Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

26003
26008

16002
26005

22013
DRAW

22006
22036

18003
22032

14001
22001

16004
22008

12001
22035

Tuck, Belgian Malinois, Rise Quay
Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue

Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson

Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg
Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons

Yankee, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry
Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque

Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Patrick, Border Collie, Stephen Ware

Ring 1: Performance III Pairs

P20018
P16014

P20001
P12002

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

P20018
P20017
P20013
P20012
P20011

P16022
P16016
P16015
P16014
P16012

Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan

Shadow, Standard Schnauzer, Paul Dobson
Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Epic, Border Collie, Alison Warr

Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile
Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas

P20014
P20006

P08001
DRAW

P12003
P12007

P08004
P08005

Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Nola, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Julie Pitt
Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Timothy, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady

Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof

Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott
Scooter, Papillon, Judy Bluett



Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22031 Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
22014 Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
22033 Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams

22036 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons

22007 Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
22008 seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque

22015 Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

22001 Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

22002 Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

22013 Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg

22017 Kemper, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Ware-Kelley
22004 stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters

26003 Tuck, Belgian Malinois, Rise Quay

26004 CicCi, Poodle (Standard), Karen McAlister
26007 Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe

26005 Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson

16002 Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett

16004 Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

12001 Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
14001 star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

P20005
P20018
P20012
pP20017
P20013
P20006

Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady

P12011
P12009
P12003
P12007
P12005
P12002

Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof

Tess, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

P16001
P16009
P16008
P16013
P16020
P16018

Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling
Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Blu, All-American, Tammee Stump

Lark, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Tenaya, Border Collie, Don Lyons

P08001 Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

Saturday (cont.)

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

V16001

v08001

Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter

Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

22031
22020
22014
22002

18002

16007

16003

16001

14002

Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Cheyenne, Australian Cattle Dog, Kathleen Ware
Conrad, Australian Shepherd, Arletta Schwantes
Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Ring 2: Performance II Gamblers

P16009
P16004
P16002

P12009

Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling
Rumble, Australian Shepherd, Rosie Stein
Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink

Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

26009

22019
22018
22010
22005
22011

18001

Fractal, Australian Shepherd, Whitney Taylor

Penne, Border Collie, Tammee Stump
Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward
Lyric, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr
Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs

Kailey, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser

Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

P20015

P16023
P16012
P16010

P08006
P08003

Sharpy, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Sammie Jo, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump
Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas
Key Largo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Vandy Escl

Baxter, Papillon, Karen McAlister
Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias



Ring 2: Advanced Standard

22036
22023
22034
22032
22031
22024
22021
22017
22014
22009
22006
22002

16009
16007
16006

14002

Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons

Jude, Border Collie, Tina Stafford

Slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Moxie, Border Collie, Molly Plover

Axel, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser
Kemper, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Ware-Kelley
Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
Conrad, Australian Shepherd, Arletta Schwantes

Spatula, All-American, Tina Stafford

Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Ring 2: Performance II Standard

P20017
P20012
P20011
P20005

P16009
P16004
P16002

P12009

Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney

Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan
Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White

Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling
Rumble, Australian Shepherd, Rosie Stein
Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink

Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

Ring 2: Starters Standard

26006

22041
22029
22019
22018
22010
22008
22005
22011

16003
16001

Wager, Border Collie, Rob Waters

Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp
Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg

Penne, Border Collie, Tammee Stump
Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward
Lyric, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr
Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs

Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile
Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Ring 2: Performance I Standard

P20008
P20015

P16025

Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage
Sharpy, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Naughty Pants, Standard Schnauzer, Rise Quay

Saturday (cont.)

P16023
P16010

P08006
P08003
P08002

Sammie Jo, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump
Key Largo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Vandy Escl

Baxter, Papillon, Karen McAlister
Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias
Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage

Ring 2: Steeplechase

26007
26005
26002
26001

22041
22026
22039
22036
22034
22033
22028
22024
22020
22018
22015
22014
22013
22012
22011
22010
22009
22032
22008
22007
22006
22005
22004
22001

16006
16005
16004
16003

Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Liz Mott
Knife, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp
Zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
Diego, Standard Schnauzer, Cheri Levenson
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
Slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila

Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Moxie, Border Collie, Molly Plover
Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward

Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg

Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kaydeen Franey
Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs
Lyric, Border Collie, Terri Salinas

Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr

Stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters

Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Spatula, All-American, Tina Stafford
Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

P20019
P20018
P20017
P20016
P20012
P20011
P20009
P20008
P20006
P20005

Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Rango, All-American, Martine Landais
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan
Jeb, Australian Shepherd, Lori Westling
Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady
Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White



P16024 Jude, Border Collie, Tina Stafford

P16022 Shadow, Standard Schnauzer, Paul Dobson
P16018 Tenaya, Border Collie, Don Lyons

P16016 Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

P16014 Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

P16012 Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas
P16008 Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
P16002 Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink

P12009 Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs
P12008 Fife, All-American, Karen McAlister
P12005 Tess, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams

P08005 Scooter, Papillon, Judy Bluett
P08002 Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

22029 Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg
DRAW

22009 story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
22020 Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson

22002 Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt
22014 Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue

14002 Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether
22021 Axel, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser

16003 Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile
22031 Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Ring 2: Performance II Pairs

P20016 Rango, All-American, Martine Landais
P16002 Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink

P16004 Rumble, Australian Shepherd, Rosie Stein
P16009 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

22005 Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr
22019 Penne, Border Collie, Tammee Stump

18001 Kailey, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser
DRAW

Saturday (cont.)

Ring 2: Performance I Pairs

P20008 Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage
P16012 Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas

P08002 Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage
P08003 Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker
22032 skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
22029 Mynzx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg
22020 Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
22018 Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward
22009 story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
16009 Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
16007 Conrad, Australian Shepherd, Arletta Schwantes
16005 Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams

14002 Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker
P20016 Rango, All-American, Martine Landais

P16002 Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

26009 Fractal, Australian Shepherd, Whitney Taylor
26006 Wager, Border Collie, Rob Waters

22026 Zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
22041 Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp
22005 Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr

22010 Lyric, Border Collie, Terri Salinas

18002 Cheyenne, Australian Cattle Dog, Kathleen Ware

16001 Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker
P20008 Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage

P16023 sammie Jo, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump
P16012 Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas

P08003 Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias



Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

P08001

P12002
P12003
P12005
P12006
P12007
P12008
P12011

P16001
P16007
P16008
P16014
P16016
P16019
P1l6021
P16022

P20001
P20005
P20006
P20007
P20013
P20014
P20017
P20018
P20019

Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Tess, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Mister, Jack Russell Terrier, Shirley Kostric
Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof

Fife, All-American, Karen McAlister

Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Biz, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Cap, Border Collie, Dwight Cash

Josie, All-American, April Meyer

Shadow, Standard Schnauzer, Paul Dobson

Nola, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Julie Pitt
Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady

Tru, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Timothy, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

12001

14001

16002
16004
16009
16010

18003

22013
22001
22004
22032
22007
22008
22009
22015
22022
22023
22028
22033
22035

Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett

Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
Zip, All-American, April Meyer

Yankee, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp

Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg
Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Pip, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Jude, Border Collie, Tina Stafford
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams
Patrick, Border Collie, Stephen Ware

Running Order List

Sunday, May 15, 2016

22029
22036
22037

26003
26004
26005
26007
26008

Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
Trek, Australian Shepherd, Jamie Winthrop

Tuck, Belgian Malinois, Rise Quay
CiCi, Poodle (Standard), Karen McAlister
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe
Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

v08001

V12001

V16001

Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry
Nora, Standard Schnauzer, Cheri Levenson

Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter

Ring 1: Performance I1I Standard

P08001
P08005

P12002
P12001
P12003
P12007
P12008
P12011

P16001
P16007
P16008
P16012
P16016
P16018
P16019
P16020
P16021

P20006
P20013
P20014
P20016
P20018
P20019
P20007

Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Scooter, Papillon, Judy Bluett

Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Sammy Blue, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzy Winkle
Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof

Fife, All-American, Karen McAlister

Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Biz, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas
Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Tenaya, Border Collie, Don Lyons

Cap, Border Collie, Dwight Cash

Lark, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Josie, All-American, April Meyer

Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Timothy, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
Rango, All-American, Martine Landais
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White
Tru, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Ring 1: Masters Standard

12001

14001

16002
16004

Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett
Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt



16005 Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
16010 2zip, All-American, April Meyer

22001 Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

22004 stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters

22007 Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
22013 Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg

22015 Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

22020 Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
22026 Zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas

22028 Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

22033  Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams

22037 Trek, Australian Shepherd, Jamie Winthrop
22040 Sonnet, Border Collie, Alison Warr

26001 Knife, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar
26005 Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
26007 Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe

26008 Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue

Ring 1: Veterans Standard
V08001 Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

V16001 Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

P08001
P08002
P08005

Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage
Scooter, Papillon, Judy Bluett

P12001
P12003
P12006
P12007
P12008
P12009

Sammy Blue, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzy Winkle
Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Mister, Jack Russell Terrier, Shirley Kostric
Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof

Fife, All-American, Karen McAlister

Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

P16001
P16002
P16004
P16007
P16008
P1l6012
P16014
P16016
P16018
Pl6021
P16024

Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink
Rumble, Australian Shepherd, Rosie Stein
Biz, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas
Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Tenaya, Border Collie, Don Lyons

Josie, All-American, April Meyer

Jude, Border Collie, Tina Stafford

P20004
P20005
P20006
P20008
P20009

Jasper, All-American, Suzy Winkle

Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady
Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage
Jeb, Australian Shepherd, Lori Westling

Sunday (cont.)

P20011
P20012
P20013
P20016
P20017
P20007
P20018
P20019

Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Rango, All-American, Martine Landais
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Tru, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

12001

14001

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16008
16009

18003

22001
22011
22002
22004
22006
22007
22008
22009
22012
22013
22015
22025
22028
22032
22033
22034
22037
22040
22041

26001
26002
26003
26005
26007
26008
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Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett

Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Spatula, All-American, Tina Stafford
Mistalyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzy Winkle
Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Yankee, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp

Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs
Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters

Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kaydeen Franey
Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg

Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Fry, Border Collie, Maddy Turner

Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams
Slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila
Trek, Australian Shepherd, Jamie Winthrop
Sonnet, Border Collie, Alison Warr
Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp

Knife, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar
Charlie, Golden Retriever, Liz Mott
Tuck, Belgian Malinois, Rise Quay
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe
Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue



Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

P16019
P16007
P16008
P16013
P16020
P16009
P16018
P16016

P08001

P20009
P20017
P20018
P20006
P20012
P20005
P20007
P20013

P12011
P12007
P12003
P12009
P12005
P12002

Cap, Border Collie, Dwight Cash

Biz, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Blu, All-American, Tammee Stump

Lark, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling
Tenaya, Border Collie, Don Lyons

Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson

Jeb, Australian Shepherd, Lori Westling
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen
Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White
Tru, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor

Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen Champion
Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs
Tess, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22031
22004
22008
22015
22037
22014
22036
22033
22028
22013
22001

16010
16002
16004

12001
26003
26007
26004
26001

14001

Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters

Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Trek, Australian Shepherd, Jamie Winthrop
Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons
Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg

Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

Zip, All-American, April Meyer
Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett
Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson
Tuck, Belgian Malinois, Rise Quay

Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe

CiCi, Poodle (Standard), Karen McAlister

Knife, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Sunday (cont.)
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Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

v08001

V16001

Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry

Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

P08002
P08004

P12006
P12007
P12009

P16002
P16007
P16008
P16012
P16014
P16015
P16016
P16022

P20011
P20012
P20013
P20017
P20007
P20018

Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage
Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott

Mister, Jack Russell Terrier, Shirley Kostric
Zini, Miniature Schnauzer, Kim Wiklof
Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink
Biz, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Lucella, Australian Shepherd, Carol Hasenberg
Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas
Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Epic, Border Collie, Alison Warr

Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt

Shadow, Standard Schnauzer, Paul Dobson

Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene
Tru, Border Collie, Liz Dodge

Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16001
16004
16005
16006
16009

22011
22001
22007
22008
22012
22015
22020
22022
22026
22028
22034
22040
22041

26002
26005
26008

Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Pi, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt

Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
Spatula, All-American, Tina Stafford
Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs

Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck
Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Bandit, Australian Shepherd, Kaydeen Franey
Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller

Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
Pip, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
Slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila
Sonnet, Border Collie, Alison Warr
Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp

Charlie, Golden Retriever, Liz Mott
Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Whatamess, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue



Sunday (cont.)

Ring 1: Performance III Jumpers Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

P08001 Tori, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson V08001 Kicker, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry
P08004 Mischief, Poodle (Toy), Sharon Scott

V16001 Waldo, Labrador Retriever, Rondi Potter
P12002 Tash, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether
P12001 sammy Blue, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzy Winkle

ing 2: Performance II Gamblers
P12011 Tori, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether Ring €rio

P12001 inkl
P16001 Mary, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump P12 8 8 9 2ammyMBil'ue, Sl:tlan.d Sh;;pd(})lg, juszl}lf.\’l\’mlj © b
P16007 Biz, Border Collie, Liz Dodge ena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

P16012 Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas P12010 Kenji, All-American, Suzy Winkle
P16014 Ellis, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile
P16016 Cait, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
P16019 Cap, Border Collie, Dwight Cash
P16020 Lark, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

P16002 Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink
P16006 Golly, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Cash
P16009 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling

P20001 Nola, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Julie Pitt Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

P20005 Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White

P20006 Holly, All-American, Linda O'Grady 14002 Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

P20012 Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney

P20013 Dexter, All-American, Whitney Taylor 16001 Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
P20014 Timothy, Border Collie, Stephen Ware 16007 Conrad, Australian Shepherd, Arletta Schwantes
P20017 Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene 16008 Mistalyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzy Winkle
P20018 Mig, German Shepherd Dog, Chigusa Sansen

P20007 Tru, Border Collie, Liz Dodge 22002 street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

P20019 Andi, German Shepherd Dog, Kevin White 22014 Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue

22024 Moxie, Border Collie, Molly Plover
Rin g 1: Masters Jump ers 22031 Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
22034 slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila

. . 22 i i
12001 Kenji, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristi Larson 038  Cali, Border Collie, Clay Bean

14001 star, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Fry Ring 2: Performance I Gamblers

16002 Key, Shetland Sheepdog, Clare Lovett P08003 Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias

16004 P4, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally Hildt P08006 Baxter, Papillon, Karen McAlister

16009 Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau P08007 Sammy, All-American, Paula Browning

22013 Dash, All-American, Barbara Sorg P16011 Charlie Bear, All-American, Bonnie Decius
22009 story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson P16012 Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas

22001 Pixi, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

22004  stoke, Border Collie, Rob Waters P20002 Seeger, English Springer Spaniel, Mary Lynn Marden
22007 Chica, Border Collie, Richard Chilibeck P20004 Jasper, All-American, Suzy Winkle

22015 Pow, Border Collie, Carol Miller P20008 Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage

22022 Pip, Border Collie, Julie Pitt
22025 Fry, Border Collie, Maddy Turner

22026 zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
22028 Flash, Border Collie, Julia DeWitt
22033 Grip, Border Collie, Alysa Williams 18001 Kailey, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser
22035 Patrick, Border Collie, Stephen Ware
22029 Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg 22011 Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs
22037 Trek, Australian Shepherd, Jamie Winthrop 22005 Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr

22010 Lyric, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
26003 Tuck, Be]gian Malinois, Rise Quay 22018 Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward
26004 cici, Poodle (Standard), Karen McAlister 22019 Penne, Border Collie, Tammee Stump
26005 Velo, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
26007 Mikko, All-American, Kathy Howe 26009 Fractal, Australian Shepherd, Whitney Taylor
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Ring 2: Performance II Standard

P12009

P16002
P16004
P16006
P16009

P20005
P20010
P20011
P20012
P20017

Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs

Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink
Rumble, Australian Shepherd, Rosie Stein
Golly, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Cash
Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling

Beanz, German Shepherd Dog, Connie White
Lana, Doberman Pinscher, Vivienne Boogaard
Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan
Lincoln, All-American, Elissa Looney
Raven, German Shepherd Dog, Patty Bensene

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

14002

16006
16007
16008
16009

22002
22006
22009
22014
22017
22024
22025
22031
22032
22034
22036
22038
22023

Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Spatula, All-American, Tina Stafford
Conrad, Australian Shepherd, Arletta Schwantes
Mistalyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzy Winkle
Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson

Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
Kemper, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Ware-Kelley
Moxie, Border Collie, Molly Plover

Fry, Border Collie, Maddy Turner

Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe
Slayer, Border Collie, Stacy Davila

Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons

Cali, Border Collie, Clay Bean

Jude, Border Collie, Tina Stafford

Ring 2: Performance I Standard

P08002
P08003
P08006
P08007

P16011
P16017
P16023

P20002
P20008
P20015

Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage
Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias
Baxter, Papillon, Karen McAlister
Sammy, All-American, Paula Browning

Charlie Bear, All-American, Bonnie Decius
Hunter, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Farrell
Sammie Jo, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump

Seeger, English Springer Spaniel, Mary Lynn Marden

Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage
Sharpy, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Starters Standard

16001
16003

18001

22011
22005
22008
22010
22018
22019
22029
22039
22041

26006

Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

Kailey, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser

Kirbee, Border Collie, Jordan Biggs
Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr

Seven, Border Collie, Ruth LaRocque
Lyric, Border Collie, Terri Salinas
Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward
Penne, Border Collie, Tammee Stump
Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg

Diego, Standard Schnauzer, Cheri Levenson
Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp

Wager, Border Collie, Rob Waters

Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Ring 2: Steeplechase Finals

Ring 2: Performance II Snooker

P16002
P16006

P20010

Indie, American Eskimo Dog, Brenda Veldink
Golly, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Cash

Lana, Doberman Pinscher, Vivienne Boogaard

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

14002

16003
16009

22002
22006
22009
22018
22021
22029
22032

Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile
Bounce, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau

Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt
Simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson
Story, Border Collie, Evelyn Robertson
Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward
Axel, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser
Mynx, Stabyhoun, Barbara Sorg
Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

Ring 2: Performance I Snooker

P08002
P08003
P08007

P16005

P16011
P16012
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Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage
Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias
Sammy, All-American, Paula Browning

Jill, Australian Kelpie, Vivienne Boogaard
Charlie Bear, All-American, Bonnie Decius
Pebbles, Australian Shepherd, Dan Salinas



Sunday (cont.)

P16023 sammie Jo, Bull Terrier, Kathy Stump Ring 2: Performance I Jumpers

P20002 seeger, English Springer Spaniel, Mary Lynn Marden
P20015 sharpy, Belgian Sheepdog, Joan Hagar

P08002 Cameron, Chihuahua, Lori Sage

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

P08003
P08006
P08007

Fancy, Papillon, Nikki Berthold-Illias
Baxter, Papillon, Karen McAlister
Sammy, All-American, Paula Browning

16001 Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau P12010 KenJi, All-American, Suzy Winkle
5 . . . .
18002 Cheyenne, Australian Cattle Dog, Kathleen Ware P1600 I?dle’ Amerl.can ESkl‘mO I?(?g, Brenda Veldink
P16005 Jill, Australian Kelpie, Vivienne Boogaard
22010 Lyriec, Border Collie, Terri Salinas ii 2 8 i i ;hazl:.estlla;elar(,i 2:11-Ar:11enci1.1, (]fo;me ﬁecms
22005 Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr 516023 sun t-ar, 3 etgnu T ee.p OI% thm Si arre
22038 cCali, Border Collie, Clay Bean P16025 N ;: :’ : ;rrleg, daS };l ump Ri )
22039 Diego, Standard Schnauzer, Cheri Levenson aughty Pants, Standard Schnauzer, Rise Quay
22041 Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp P20002 8 Enelish Sori Spaniel. Marv Lvnn Mard
22026 Zigzag, Border Collie, Terri Salinas eec_ger, NEHSI SPIINEEr Spanet, ‘ary ynn Marden
P20008 Mariah, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Sage
26009 Fractal, Australian Shepherd, Whitney Taylor P20004 Jasper, All-American, Suzy Winkle

Ring 2: Performance II Jumpers

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

P12009 Zena, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Jacobs 16001 Taken, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Fanslau
P16004 Rumble, Australian Shepherd, Rosie Stein 18001 Kailey, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser
P16006 Golly, Shetland Sheepdog, Paula Cash 22011 Kirbee. Border Collic. Jordan Bi
P16009 Bella, Australian Cattle Dog, Kelly Darling +xbee, Border 0‘ 16 ?r an BIes
22005 Novel, Border Collie, Alison Warr
P20003 Lacie, Border Collie, Terri Salinas ;2 8 (1) i Is-lev?n, Eorger goi?e, r};utl,l gal}'locque
P20010 Lana, Doberman Pinscher, Vivienne Boogaard 22019 yrie, border Coll%e’ ermesa 1;1as
P20011 Willow, Golden Retriever, Juliette McMillan 22038 ze;.n:le, Bo;der 1(; 1e,C’fam];nee tump
P20016 Rango, All-American, Martine Landais al1, Border Collie, Clay Bean
26006 Wager, Border Collie, Rob Waters
Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers 26009 Fractal, Australian Shepherd, Whitney Taylor

14002 Rico, Border Terrier, Cindy Lether

16003 Wyatt, Pyrenean Shepherd, Anne Nile

16005 Pirate, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Sarah Adams
16007 Conrad, Australian Shepherd, Arletta Schwantes
18002 Cheyenne, Australian Cattle Dog, Kathleen Ware
22002 Street, Border Collie, Julie Pitt

22006  simon, Border Collie, Gayla Gunderson

22014 Mr. Fantastic, All-Canadian, Julie Delarue
22017 Kemper, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Ware-Kelley
22018 Crystal, Border Collie, Jill Seward

22020 Bright, Border Collie, Heather Christenson
22021 Axel, Australian Shepherd, Dara Moser

22031 Ciobair, Border Collie, Sandra Katzen

22032 Skittle, Border Collie, Kathy Howe

22036 Bree, Collie (Rough), Deanna Lyons

22039 Diego, Standard Schnauzer, Cheri Levenson
22041 Peach, Australian Shepherd, Naomi Snapp

,14,



Contestant Names & Addresses

Adams, Sarah, 9039 N. Richmond Ave., Portland, OR 97203
16005 Ul138186 Pirate Staffordshire Bull Terrier
P12005 U507324 Tess Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Bean, Clay, 1970 Graham Dr., Eugene, OR 97405
22038 Ul46331 Cali Border Collie

Bensene, Patty, 23955 S. Upper Highland Rd., Beavercreek, OR 97004
P20017 Ul146385 Raven German Shepherd Dog

Berthold-Illias, Nikki, 17400 NW Lucy Reeder Rd., Portland,, OR 97231
P08003 Ul48322 Fancy Papillon

Biggs, Jordan, 86623 Central Rd., Eugene, OR 97402
22011 Ul150736 Kirbee Border Collie

Bluett, Judy, 1801 Kilkenny Rd., Lake Oswego, OR 97034
P08005 Ul39647 Scooter Papillon

Boogaard, Vivienne, 38525 SW Gnos Rd., Cornelius, OR 97113
P16005 U144596 Jill Australian Kelpie
P20010 Ul44597 Lana Doberman Pinscher

Browning, Paula, 159 SW Florence Ave. #B8, Gresham, OR 97080
P08007 Ul50534 Sammy All-American

Cash, Dwight and Paula, 17720 SW Elsner Rd., Sherwood, OR 97140
P16019 Ul31983 Cap Border Collie
P16006 Ul44209 Golly Shetland Sheepdog

Champion, Stephen, 1926 Fairview Ave. E Apt 108, Seattle, WA 98102
P12003 U511079 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog

Chilibeck, Richard, 45 - 2785 Walibank Rd., Shawnigan Lake, BC VOR 2W2
22007 Ul46825 Chica Border Collie

Christenson, Heather, 15050 SW Patricia Ave., Hillsboro, OR 97123
22020 Ul42866 Bright Border Collie

Darling, Kelly, P.O. Box 2319, Lebanon, OR 97355
P16009 Ul47942 Bella Australian Cattle Dog

Davila, Stacy, 900 21st St. NW, Puyallup, WA 98371
22034 U140158 Slayer Border Collie

Decius, Bonnie, 176 Alpha Dr., Longview, WA 98632
P16011 U150543 Charlie Bear All-American

Delarue, Julie, 5107 57th St., Lloydminster, AB T9V 0V2
26008 Ul40121 Whatamess All-Canadian
22014 Ul46965 Mr. Fantastic All-Canadian

DeWitt, Julia, 2090 19th Street NE, Salem, OR 97301
P16016 U507707 Cait Border Collie
22028 U136559 Flash Border Collie

Dobson, Paul, 1630 Farwell Ave. NW, Olympia, WA 98502
P16022 Ul36450 Shadow Standard Schnauzer

715,



Contestant Names & Addresses (cont.)

Dodge, Liz, 656 S. 12th Ct., Coos Bay, OR 97420
P20007 Ul131799 Tru Border Collie
P16007 U132859 Biz Border Collie

Esche, Vandy, 665 S. Fawn St., Cornelius, OR 97113
P16010 Ul50728 Key Largo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Fanslau, Jessica, 5925 SW Pendleton Ct., Portland, OR 97221
16009 Ul31496 Bounce Shetland Sheepdog
16001 Ul45279 Taken Shetland Sheepdog

Farrell, Linda, 16004 NE 7th St., Vancouver, WA 98684
P16017 Ul44532 Hunter Shetland Sheepdog

Franey, Kaydeen, 20165 Gina Marie Ln, Burlington, WA 98233
22012 Ul45132 Bandit Australian Shepherd

Frazier, Gordon, 3016 - 22nd Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98144
22018 Ul143856 Crystal Border Collie

Fry, Susan, 36296 Hillside Ln, Lebanon, OR 97355
Ul31511 Kicker Shetland Sheepdog
14001 Ul137391 Star Shetland Sheepdog

Gunderson, Gayla, 1225 NE 70th, Portland, OR 97213
22006 Ul43402 Simon Border Collie

Hagar, Joan, 37112 Moss Rock Dr., Corvallis, OR 97330
P20015 Ul42451 Sharpy Belgian Sheepdog
26001 Ul142395 Knife Belgian Sheepdog

Hasenberg, Carol, 614 NE 114th Ave., Portland, OR 97220
P16008 Ul40554 Lucella Australian Shepherd

Hildt, Sally, 1619 Nob Hill Ave. N., Seattle, WA 98109
16004 Ul45270 Pi Shetland Sheepdog

Howe, Kathy, 35628 Oakville Rd. SW, Albany, OR 97321
22032 Ul41512 Skittle Border Collie
26007 Ul36228 Mikko All-American

Jacobs, Shirley, 2948 NW Horseshoe Ln, Prineville, OR 97754
P12009 Ul42609 Zena Miniature American Shepherd

Katzen, Sandra, 3016 22nd Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98144

22001 U134865 Pixi Border Collie
22031 Ul43866 Ciobair Border Collie
P16020 U509011 Lark Border Collie

Kostric, Shirley, 17417 42nd St. NE, Snohomish, WA 98290
P12006 U511867 Mister Jack Russell Terrier

Landais, Martine, 13841 NW Pioneer Rd., Portland, OR 97229
P20016 Ul46666 Rango All-American

LaRocque, Ruth, 216N 54th St., Seattle, WA 98103
22008 Ul141837 Seven Border Collie
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Contestant Names & Addresses (cont.)

Larson, Kristi, 40351 McQueen Dr., Sweet Home, OR 97386
12001 Ul33704 Keniji Pembroke Welsh Corgi
P08001 Ul43667 Tori Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Lether, Cindy, 7029 NE 148th Pl, Kenmore, WA 98028

14002 Ul48012 Rico Border Terrier
P12002 Ul34816 Tash Border Terrier
P12011 U505815 Tori Border Terrier

Levenson, Cheri, 1630 Farwell Ave. NW, Olympia, WA 98502
U507500 Nora Standard Schnauzer
22039 Ul48212 Diego Standard Schnauzer

Looney, Elissa, 11291 SW Chantilly, Wilsonville, OR 97070
P20012 Ul147750 Lincoln All-American

Lovett, Clare, 1607 Lowama Lane NE, Tacoma, WA 98422
16002 Ul34122 Key Shetland Sheepdog

Lyons, Deanna and Don, 1775 NE Conifer Blvd., Corvallis, OR 97330
22036 Ul42012 Bree Collie (Rough)
P16018 U505974 Tenaya Border Collie

Marden, Mary Lynn, PO Box 764, Rockaway Beach, OR 97136

P20002 Ul50662 Seeger English Springer Spaniel

McAlister, Karen, 4280 SW 173rd Ave., Aloha, OR 97007

P12008 U507104 Fife All-American
26004 U143489 CicCi Poodle (Standard)
P08006 Ul49154 Baxter Papillon

McMillan, Juliette, 11 da Vinci Street, Lake Oswego, OR 97035
P20011 Ul40116 Willow Golden Retriever

Meyer, April, 8519 NE Hancock St., Portland, OR 97220
P16021 U509916 Josie All-American
16010 Ul44979 Zip All-American

Miller, Carol, 17330 NW Kurtz Pl., Banks, OR 97106
22015 Ul39716 Pow Border Collie

Moser, Dara, 91107 Sunderman Rd., Springfield, OR 97478
22021 Ul141043 Axel Australian Shepherd
18001 Ul50826 Kailey Australian Shepherd

Mott, Liz, 21470 Starbird Rd., Mt Vernon, WA 98274
26002 Ul49754 Charlie Golden Retriever

Nile, Anne, 7029 SW 35th Ave., Portland, OR 97219
P16014 U143135 Ellis Pyrenean Shepherd
16003 U148310 Wyatt Pyrenean Shepherd

O'Grady, Linda, 11415 SE North Star Dr., Happy Valley, OR 97086
P20006 Ul44620 Holly All-American

Pitt, Julie, 5740 30th Ave. NE, Seattle, WA 98105

P20001 U132833 Nola Catahoula Leopard Dog
22002 Ul149259 Street Border Collie
22022 U136970 Pip Border Collie

,17,



Contestant Names & Addresses (cont.)

Plover, Molly, 23036 S. Hillsview Ln, Beavercreek, OR 97004
22024 Ul47032 Moxie Border Collie
Potter, Rondi, 512 Hall Ave., Coos Bay, OR 97420
Ul36122 Waldo Labrador Retriever
Quay, Rise, 19002 SW Jessica Way, Beaverton, OR 97006
P16025 U150548 Naughty Pants Standard Schnauzer
26003 Ul41862 Tuck Belgian Malinois
Robertson, Evelyn, 327 NW 105th St., Seattle, WA 98177
22009 Ul48269 Story Border Collie
26005 Ul34475 Velo Border Collie
Sage, Lori, P.O. Box 3292, Oregon City, OR 97045
P08002 U144803 Cameron Chihuahua
P20008 Ul50744 Mariah German Shepherd Dog
Salinas, Dan and Terri, 4603 Yorkshire Dr. SE, Olympia, WA 98513
P16012 Ul43656 Pebbles Australian Shepherd
P20003 Ul43947 Lacie Border Collie
22026 U143655 Zigzag Border Collie
22010 Ul149587 Lyric Border Collie
Sansen, Chigusa, 17240 NE 1l6th P1l, Bellevue, WA 98008
P20018 Ul40527 Mig German Shepherd Dog
Schwantes, Arletta, 816 E 9th St., Newberg, OR 97132
16007 Ul46664 Conrad Australian Shepherd
Scott, Sharon, 3307 Evergreen Way #707-232, Washougal, WA 98671
P08004 Ul37936 Mischief Poodle (Toy)
Snapp, Naomi, 31677 Gowdyville Rd., Cottage Grove, OR 97424
18003 U131999 Yankee Australian Shepherd
22041 Ul46575 Peach Australian Shepherd
Sorg, Barbara, 14130 NE Milton Ct., Portland, OR 97230
22029 Ul144038 Mynx Stabyhoun
22013 Ul47956 Dash All-American
Stafford, Tina, 10680 Ridge Rim Trl S.E., Port Orchard, WA 98367
22023 P1l6024 U133598 Jude Border Collie
16006 Ul45346 Spatula All-American
Stein, Rosie, PO Box 1451, Portland, OR 97207
P16004 Ul44751 Rumble Australian Shepherd
Stump, Kathy, 10130 SE Malden, Portland, OR 97266
P16001 Ul34276 Mary Bull Terrier
P16023 Ul48827 Sammie Jo Bull Terrier
Stump, Tammee, PO Box 31, Monmoth, OR 97361
P16013 U145095 Blu All-American
22019 Ul49546 Penne Border Collie
Taylor, Whitney, 4429 NE 78th Ave., Portland, OR 97218
P20013 Ul4l264 Dexter All-American
26009 U149860 Fractal Australian Shepherd
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Contestant Names & Addresses (cont.)

Turner, Maddy, 3530 SE 160th, Portland, OR 97236
22025 U144333 Fry Border Collie

Veldink, Brenda, 2532 NW Lacamas Dr., Camas, WA 98607
P16002 U141383 Indie American Eskimo Dog

Ware, Kathleen and Stephen, 6060 SW 199th P1, Aloha, OR 97078

18002 Ul46208 Cheyenne Australian Cattle Dog
22035 U139495 Patrick Border Collie
P20014 U502321 Timothy Border Collie

Ware-Kelley, Wendy, 4528 Milky Way NE, Salem, OR 97305
22017 Ul138234 Kemper Australian Shepherd

Warr, Alison, 17350 SE 422nd Ave., Sandy, OR 97055

22005 Ul49617 Novel Border Collie
22040 U1l36028 Sonnet Border Collie
P16015 U507567 Epic Border Collie

Waters, Rob, 3525 SW Bear Creek Rd., Forest Grove, OR 97116
22004 U512138 Stoke Border Collie
26006 Ul46831 Wager Border Collie

Westling, Lori, 505 Bradley St. SE, Albany, OR 97321
P20009 U140170 Jeb Australian Shepherd

White, Connie and Kevin, PO Box 66656, Portland, OR 97266
P20005 Ul41154 Beanz German Shepherd Dog
P20019 U141155 Andi German Shepherd Dog

Wiklof, Kim, 1106 3rd St., Kirkland, WA 98033
P12007 Ul34759 Zini Miniature Schnauzer

Williams, Alysa, 3525 SW Bear Creek Rd., Forest Grove, OR 97116
22033 U1l37151 Grip Border Collie

Winkle, Suzy, 8824 - 123rd Ave. SE, Newcastle, WA 98056

P20004 U148588 Jasper All-American

P12010 U140988 Keniji All-American
16008 U140989 Mistalyn Shetland Sheepdog

P12001 U140987 Sammy Blue Shetland Sheepdog

Winthrop, Jamie, 14073 SE 118th Dr., Clackamas, OR 97015
22037 U140818 Trek Australian Shepherd

—-19-



12001

14001
14002

16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010

18001
18002
18003

22001
22002
22004
22005
22006
22007
22008
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22015
22017
22018
22019
22020
22021
22022
22023
22024
22025
22026
22028
22029
22031
22032
22033
22034
22035
22036
22037
22038
22039
22040
22041

Ul33704

U1l37391
U148012

Ul145279
Ul34122
U148310
U145270
Ul38186
Ul45346
Ul46664
U140989
Ul31496
U144979

Ul50826
U146208
U131999

Ul34865
U149259
U512138
Ul49617
U143402
U146825
Ul141837
U148269
0149587
Ul50736
Ul45132
Ul47956
U146965
Ul39716
Ul38234
U143856
U149546
Ul42866
U141043
Ul136970
U133598
Ul147032
U144333
U143655
Ul36559
U144038
U143866
Ul41512
Ul137151
U140158
U139495
Ul42012
U140818
Ul46331
Ul48212
U1l36028
Ul46575

Competitors

Keniji

Star
Rico

Taken
Key
Wyatt

Pi
Pirate
Spatula
Conrad
Mistalyn
Bounce
Zip

Kailey
Cheyenne
Yankee

Pixi
Street
Stoke
Novel
Simon
Chica
Seven
Story
Lyric
Kirbee
Bandit
Dash
Mr. Fantastic
Pow
Kemper
Crystal
Penne
Bright
Axel
Pip
Jude
Moxie
Fry
Zigzag
Flash
Mynx
Ciobair
Skittle
Grip
Slayer
Patrick
Bree
Trek
Cali
Diego
Sonnet
Peach
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Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Pyrenean Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
All-American

Australian Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
All-American

Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
All-American
All-Canadian

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Stabyhoun

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd



26001
26002
26003
26004
26005
26006
26007
26008
26009

P08001
P08002
P08003
P08004
P08005
P08006
P08007

P12001
P12002
P12003
P12005
P12006
P12007
P12008
P12009
P12010
P12011

P16001
P16002
P16004
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16011
P16012
P16013
P16014
P16015
P16016
P16017
P16018
P16019
P16020
P16021
P16022
P16023
P16024
P16025

P20001
P20002
P20003
P20004

Ul42395
Ul49754
Ul141862
U143489
Ul34475
Ul46831
Ul36228
Ul40121
U149860

Ul43667
U144803
Ul48322
Ul37936
Ul39647
U149154
Ul150534

U140987
Ul34816
U511079
U507324
U511867
Ul34759
U507104
U142609
U140988
U505815

Ul34276
U141383
Ul44751
U144596
U144209
Ul32859
U140554
Ul47942
Ul150728
U150543
U143656
U145095
U143135
U507567
U507707
Ul44532
U505974
U131983
U509011
U509916
U136450
Ul148827
U133598
U150548

Ul132833
Ul50662
Ul43947
U148588

Competitors (cont.)

Knife
Charlie
Tuck

CiCi

Velo
Wager
Mikko
Whatamess
Fractal

Tori
Cameron
Fancy
Mischief
Scooter
Baxter
Sammy

Sammy Blue
Tash
Cooper
Tess
Mister
Zini

Fife

Zena

Kenji

Tori

Mary
Indie
Rumble
Jill
Golly

Biz
Lucella
Bella

Key Largo
Charlie Bear
Pebbles
Blu

Ellis
Epic

Cait
Hunter
Tenaya
Cap

Lark
Josie
Shadow
Sammie Jo
Jude
Naughty Pants

Nola
Seeger
Lacie
Jasper
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Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Poodle (Standard)
Border Collie
Border Collie
All-American
All-Canadian
Australian Shepherd

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chihuahua

Papillon

Poodle (Toy)
Papillon

Papillon
All-American

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Jack Russell Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
All-American

Miniature American Shepherd

All-American

Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

American Eskimo Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Kelpie
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

All-American
Australian Shepherd
All-American
Pyrenean Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
All-American
Standard Schnauzer
Bull Terrier
Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer

Catahoula Leopard Dog

English Springer Spaniel

Border Collie
All-American



Competitors (cont.)

P20005 Ul41154 Beanz German Shepherd Dog
P20006 Ul44620 Holly All-American

P20007 Ul31799 Tru Border Collie
P20008 Ul50744 Mariah German Shepherd Dog
P20009 U140170 Jeb Australian Shepherd
P20010 U144597 Lana Doberman Pinscher
P20011 Ul40116 Willow Golden Retriever
P20012 U147750 Lincoln All-American

P20013 Ul41264 Dexter All-American

P20014 U502321 Timothy Border Collie
P20015 Ul42451 Sharpy Belgian Sheepdog
P20016 Ul46666 Rango All-American

P20017 Ul146385 Raven German Shepherd Dog
P20018 U140527 Mig German Shepherd Dog
P20019 U141155 Andi German Shepherd Dog
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